

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3992/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 02/04/2010 in SA No. 39/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

UTTARKHAND RAJYA SAHAKARI SANGH LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KIKILESHWAR MINING CO.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 21/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIKFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Amarendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.
Mr. Asim Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sanchit G., Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Anurag Kumar Agarwa, Adv.
Mr. Shailendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, learned counsel accepts notice on
behalf of respondents 1 and 2. Notice to others.Counter to be filed in four weeks and rejoinder in
three weeks thereafter. List immediately thereafter.
(Ravi P. Verma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master