

For Respondent(s) Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Anshu Mahajan, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. We find from the order of Registrar dated 7.7.2011 that in spite of last opportunity being granted, counter has not been filed. There is absolutely no justification for granting further time. However, finally four weeks' time is granted to the respondent to file counter subject to deposit of `5000/- as costs with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee and producing acknowledgement within the said period. Rejoinder to be filed in four weeks thereafter.

List thereafter.

(Ravi P. Verma) (M.S. Negi)
AR-cum-PS Court Master