

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3992/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 02/04/2010 in SA No. 39/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

UTTARAKHAND RAJYA SAHAKARI SANGH LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KIKILESHWAR MINING CO.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALEFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Amrendra Sharan, Sr Adv.
Mr. A. Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Samesh Jha, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Jha, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anshee Mahajan, Adv.
Mr Udai Rathore, Adv. for
Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We are informed that the respondents have deposited
costs of Rs. 5,000/- in the Registry. A proof in this
regard shall be submitted in the Registry within two weeks
from today.

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Renu Diwan)
Court Master Court Master