

ITEM NO.48

IN COURT NO.4

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10316 OF 2011

UTTARKHAND RAJYA SAHAKARI SANGH LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S KIKILESHWAR MINING CO.& ORS.
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/02/2014 Office Report on Default in this matter
was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shivansh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appellant has filed statement of case on 26th November,
2012.

At the request of the counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 and
2, four weeks' time is granted finally for filing their
statement of case.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(KALYANI GUPTA)
COURT MASTER