

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10316 OF 2011

UTTARKHAND RAJYA SAHAKARI SANGH LTD.
REP. THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN

....APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

M/S KIKILESHWAR MINING COMPANY REP.
THROUGH ITS PARTNER SATEY SINGH RANA & ORS.

....RESPONDENT(S)

ORDER

1. The learned counsel appearing for the appellant pointed out that the duration of lease has expired during the pendency of this appeal. Hence, nothing survives in this appeal and it is, accordingly, disposed of.

2. Pending application(s), if any, shall also stand disposed of.

.....J.
[ABHAY S. OKA]

.....J.
[UJJAL BHUYAN]

NEW DELHI;
FEBRUARY 15, 2024.

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.7

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 10316/2011

UTTARKHAND RAJYA SAHAKARI SANGH
LTD. REP. THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S KIKILESHWAR MINING CO. REP.
THROUGH ITS PARTNER SAFETY SINGH RANA7 ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-02-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vivek Singh, AOR
Mr. Ritik Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. M. Vishal Sundaramughan, Adv.
Mr. Shailendra Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, AOR
Ms. Anshu Mahajan, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Umesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, shall also stand disposed of.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed order is placed on the file)